in relation to the Debentures, shall mean CRISIL Ratings Limited and 

ICRA Limited.  

Debentures/ NCDs means secured, rated, listed, taxable, redeemable, non-convertible 

debentures of the face value of ₹ 1,00,000 each with a base issue size of 

up to ₹ 75,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Seventy Five Crores) and a green 

shoe option to retain over subscription of up to ₹ 50,00,00,000 (Indian 

Rupees Fifty Crores) aggregating up to ₹ 125,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees 

One Hundred and Twenty Five Crores) 

Debenture Holder(s) 

/Beneficial Owner(s)/ 

NCD Holders 

means the Persons who are, for the time being and from time to time, the 

holders of any Debentures and whose names appear in the Register of 

Beneficial Owners, and Debenture Holder means any of them.

[...]

in the relevant Key Information Document(s).  

ICRA means ICRA Limited. 

Issue issuance of secured, rated, listed, taxable, redeemable, non-convertible 

debentures (“NCDs”) of the face value of ₹1,00,000 each with a base 

issue size of up to INR 75,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Seventy Five 

Crores) and a green shoe option to retain over subscription of up to INR 

50,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Fifty Crores) aggregating up to INR 

125,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees One Hundred and Twenty Five Crores) 

(“Issue”)  

Issue Closing Date Refer to heading titled ‘Issue Closing Date’ under Section 8.1 (Term 

Sheet) of this Key Information Document. 

Key Information 

Document or KID 

means this Key Information Document dated August 11, 2025 including

[...]

their letter dated May 31, 2025 and rationale dated May 30, 

2025, and “[ICRA]AA (Stable)” (pronounced as ICRA 

double A rating with a stable outlook) by ICRA Limited 

vide their letter dated June 25, 2025 and rationale dated June 

26, 2025.  

Issue Size Up to ₹ 125,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees One Hundred and 

Twenty Five Crores) 

Minimum subscription The minimum subscription per investor shall be for Rs. 

1,00,00,000 (Rupees One Crore only - 100 Debentures) and 

in multiple of Rs. 1,00,000 (Rupees One Lakh only - 1 

Debenture) thereafter. 

Base Issue ₹ 75,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Seventy Five Crores) 

Option to retain oversubscription 
(Amount) 

Up to ₹ 50,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Fifty Crores) 

Issue-wise green shoe option 
exercised vis-a-vis the base issue 
size and green shoe portion as 
specified in issues undertaken in 
the previous financial year

[...]

(iv) The Company has complied with the disclosure requirements as required under the SEBI (Issue 

and Listing of Non-Convertible Securities) Regulations, 2021 and other relevant circulars as 

amended from time to time.  

8.2. EBP Disclosures 

Particulars Details 

Issue Size Up to ₹ 125,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees One Hundred and Twenty Five Crores) 

ISIN- INE148I07YD3 

Base Issue Size ₹ 75,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Seventy Five Crores) 

Green Shoe 
Option 

Up to ₹ 50,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Fifty Crores) 

Interest Rate 
Parameter (Zero 

Fixed Coupon 

Key Information Document  

Date: August 11, 2025 

Reference No.: KID/SCL/038/25-26 

Private & Confidential - For Private Circulation only